RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 33 - 2016

Produit

animal by-products
cereals and bakery products
cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

crustaceans and products thereof

dietetic foods, food supplements,
fortified foods

dietetic foods, food supplements,
fortified foods

feed materials
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

Date

17/08/2016
18/08/2016
18/08/2016

18/08/2016
18/08/2016

18/08/2016

17/08/2016

17/08/2016

16/08/2016

18/08/2016

18/08/2016

17/08/2016
16/08/2016

16/08/2016

17/08/2016

17/08/2016

19/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016

Référence

2016.BCU

2016.1135

2016.1136

2016.1137
2016.1138

2016.1139

2016.BCS

2016.BCT

2016.1116

2016.1129

2016.1132

2016.1125

2016.1107

2016.1114

2016.1121

2016.1122

2016.1147

2016.1111

2016.1113

Type de
notification

border rejection
alert
alert

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

information for
attention

information for
attention

alert

information for
follow-up

alert

alert

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

information for
attention

information for
attention

Notifié par
Denmark
Luxembourg
Italy

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

Luxembourg

United Kingdom

United Kingdom

France

Netherlands

Netherlands

Belgium
Italy

Netherlands

France

France

Italy

Switzerland

Switzerland

Pays concernés

Denmark, Mauritania (O)
France, Italy (O), Luxembourg (D)
Italy (D/O), Malta (D)

France, Italy (O), Luxembourg (D)
France, Italy (O), Luxembourg (D)

France (O), Luxembourg (D)
China (0), United Kingdom

China (0), United Kingdom

France (D), INFOSAN, Monaco (D),
Tunisia (O)

China (0), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D)

Belgium (D), Netherlands (D), United
Kingdom (O)

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O)

Italy (D), Spain (O)
Belgium (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands,
Vietnam (O)

France (D), Spain (O)

France (D), Poland (O)

Italy (D), Spain (O)

Switzerland (D), Thailand (O)

INFOSAN, Switzerland (D), Vietnam (O)

Objet

Salmonella (presence /25g) in fishmeal from Mauritania

fumonisins (1435 pg/kg - ppb) in polenta from Italy

traces of soya (2.5 mg/kg - ppm) in durum wheat pasta from Italy

fumonisins (1537 pg/kg - ppb) in maize flour from Italy
fumonisins (1944 pg/kg - ppb) in maize flour from Italy

fumonisins (1770 pg/kg - ppb) in organic maize flour from France

unauthorised genetically modified (postive for CrylAb-gene SYBR green)
organic red yeast rice from China

unauthorised genetically modified (postive for CrylAb-gene SYBR green)
organic red yeast rice from China

mercury (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled rock lobster (Palinurus elephas)
from Tunisia

high content of lead (11 mg/kg - ppm) in food supplement from China

benzo(a)pyrene (12.6 pg/kg - ppb) in food supplement from the United
Kingdom

too high count of Enterobacteriaceae (<10;<10;30; 570; <10 CFU/g) in
processed animal proteins from the Netherlands

histamine (489 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled anchovy from Spain

mercury (1.6 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen swordfish steaks from Vietnam
histamine (>2500 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled tuna loins from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in frozen smoked salmon from
Poland
histamine (302 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled mackerel from Spain

prothiofos (0.01 mg/kg - ppm) and unauthorised substances carbofuran
(0.02 mg/kg - ppm) and triazophos (0.13 mg/kg - ppm) in chinese
cabbage preserved in brine from Thailand

unauthorised substance carbofuran (0.19 mg/kg - ppm) in red chili from
Vietnam

Réglementation

Absence/25g

1000ug/kg

etiquetage
obligatoire

1000ug/kg
1000ug/kg

1000ug/kg
OGM interdit
OGM interdit
0,5mg/kg
3mg/kg

10pg/kg

200mg/kg
1mg/kg
200mg/kg
Absence/25g

200mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
0,002mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

0,002mg/kg




RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 33 - 2016

Produit

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

milk and milk products

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

Date

17/08/2016
19/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016

16/08/2016

19/08/2016

18/08/2016

17/08/2016

19/08/2016

19/08/2016

19/08/2016

19/08/2016

19/08/2016

19/08/2016

Référence

2016.1126

2016.1145

2016.BCM

2016.BCN

2016.BCP

2016.1108

2016.1117

2016.1144

2016.1141

2016.1120

2016.1148

2016.1149

2016.1150

2016.BCV

2016.BCW

2016.BCX

Type de
notification
information for
attention

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for
attention

alert

information for
attention

alert

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Notifié par
Austria

Sweden

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Netherlands

Bulgaria

Czech Republic

Slovakia

United Kingdom

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Slovakia

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Pays concernés

Austria (D), Cambodia (O)
Italy (O), Sweden (D)

India (O), United Kingdom

Indonesia (O), Netherlands

Indonesia (O), Netherlands

Belgium (D), Bulgaria (O), France (D),

Germany (D), Netherlands (D)

Czech Republic (D), Poland (O)

Poland (0), Slovakia (D)

INFOSAN, Singapore (D), United Kingdom

(D/0)

Germany (D), INFOSAN, Netherlands (D),

Uganda (0), United States (D)

Belgium (D), Denmark (D), INFOSAN,

Netherlands (D), Uganda (O)

Belgium (D), Czech Republic (D), Finland
(D), France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN,
Netherlands (D), Spain (D), Uganda (O),

United Kingdom (D)

Czech Republic (0), Slovakia (D)

Bolivia (O), Netherlands
Bolivia (O), Netherlands

Argentina (O), Netherlands

Objet

unauthorised genetically modified papaya from Cambodia

chlorpyrifos (0.11 mg/kg - ppm) in apples from Italy

Salmonella (in 3 out of 5 samples /25g) in betel leaves from India
ochratoxin A (43 pg/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia

aflatoxins (B1 = 11 ug/kg - ppb) in nutmeg from Indonesia

cadmium (1.31 mg/kg - ppm) in horse meat from Bulgaria

Salmonella (in 1out of 5 samples /25g) in chilled minced pork from Poland
Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled pork-beef minced meat preparation
from Poland

enteropathogenic Escherichia coli (0157) in blue cheese Dunsyre from

the United Kingdom
suspicion of Salmonella in organic sesame seeds from Uganda

suspicion of Salmonella in organic sesame seeds from Uganda

Salmonella (presence /25g) in organic sesame seeds from Uganda

traces of peanut (7 mg/kg - ppm) in hazelnut filling from the Czech
Republic

aflatoxins (B1 = 48; Tot. = 64 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Bolivia
aflatoxins (B1 = 6.6 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Bolivia

aflatoxins (B1 = 9.5; Tot. = 9.5 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Argentina

Réglementation
OGM interdit
0,01mg/kg
Absence/25g
15pg/kg
Spg/kg
0,2mg/kg
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

etiquetage
obligatoire
B1=2ug/kg
SAfla = 4ug/kg
B1=2ug/keg
SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1=2pg/kg
SAfla=4pg/kg




RASFF Portal

Search criteria I Week 33 - 2016

Produit
nuts, nut products and seeds
other food product / mixed

pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat
products

prepared dishes and snacks
prepared dishes and snacks

prepared dishes and snacks

Date

19/08/2016

17/08/2016

16/08/2016

17/08/2016

18/08/2016

18/08/2016

18/08/2016

Référence

2016.BCY

2016.BCR

2016.BCO

2016.1127

2016.1130

2016.1140

2016.1142

Type de
notification

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for
attention

alert

alert

information for
follow-up

Notifié par

Netherlands

United Kingdom

Germany

France

Switzerland

Sweden

Lithuania

Pays concernés
India (O), Netherlands, Switzerland
China (0), United Kingdom
Germany, India (O)
Belgium (O), France (D)
Germany (O), Switzerland (D)
Denmark (D), Sweden (D/O)

Lithuania (D/0), Norway (D)

Objet

aflatoxins (B1 = 17; Tot. = 19 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from India

unauthorised genetically modified (postive for CrylAb-gene SYBR green)
organic red yeast rice from China
Salmonella (presence /25g) in dog chews from India

Listeria monocytogenes ( < 10 CFU/g) in sliced smoked duck breast from
Belgium

undeclared sulphite (23.3 mg/kg - ppm) in organic fruit bar from
Germany

undeclared cashew nut in noodle salad from Sweden

Salmonella typhimurium (presence /10g) in frozen dumplings with pork
from Lithuania

Réglementation

B1=2ug/keg
SAfla = 4ug/kg

OGM interdit
Absence/25g

Absence/25g

etiquetage
obligatoire
etiquetage
obligatoire

Absence/25g




